

## CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Innovation & Performance William Peduto, Mayor

Lee Haller, Director of Innovation & Performance

May 18, 2021

The Honorable President and Members of Council 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: To enter into an agreement with Planet Technologies, Inc.

Dear President and Members:

This letter is to request approval for the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation and Performance, to submit a resolution amending Resolution No. 687 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and Director of Innovation & performance, on behalf of City of Pittsburgh to enter into a Professional Service Agreement (s) and/or Amendments with Planet Technologies for essential support and maintenance services for the continued operation of CITY'S SAAS email and data file collaboration, including Evolve 365 online training and telephone support related to any Microsoft 365 Software features increasing the authorized contract amount by Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$27,000) at a total cost not to exceed Three Hundred and Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents (\$342,470).

Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

·

Heidi Norman, Acting Director Innovation & Performance



Geared for Greatness

www.pittsburghpa.gov twitter.com/PghIP City County Building, 414 Grant St, Room 604, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Planet Technologies Legislation Letter - 5-18-21

Final Audit Report

2021-05-18

Created:	2021-05-18
By:	Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAQwfxIKaHqNB0dXygwpbUNeC0k0G1juqW

## "Planet Technologies Legislation Letter - 5-18-21" History

- Document created by Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-05-18 - 7:20:43 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Socument emailed to Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2021-05-18 - 7:21:22 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-05-18 - 8:04:21 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Sylvia Harris (sylvia.harris@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2021-05-18 - 8:04:41 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 24.23.113.140

Agreement completed. 2021-05-18 - 8:04:41 PM GMT

